



**Louisiana Department of Health
Health Plan Advisory 20-15
July 10, 2020**

Long-Term Electroencephalography (EEG) Setup and Monitoring

Effective for dates of service on and after January 1, 2020, the Louisiana Medicaid fee-for-service procedure file has been updated to reflect the procedure codes for long-term EEG setup and monitoring by an EEG technologist, currently CPT procedure codes 95700 and 95705-95716.

The *Professional Services* fee schedule has been updated and is published on the Louisiana Medicaid website, www.lamedicaid.com.

Each managed care organization (MCO) shall update their procedure file to include these services within 30 days of the published Medicaid fee schedule changes (Section 17.2.7.3 of the contract).

MCOs must recycle any claims that have not been previously paid within 15 days of their procedure file revisions (Section 17.2.7.3.1 of the contract). MCOs shall also notify impacted providers of their plan to recycle impacted claims.